
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday March 8, 2025

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Ashlyn Stafford 97

Sub-Junior Winner Savannah Young 95
Junior Winner Jonathan Taylor 96
Veteran Winner Bradley Gher 90

Class A Winner Cody Hinton 94
Class B Winner Thomas Young 93
Class C Winner Jackson Lewis 93
Class D Winner Grayson Gladish 94

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Savannah Young 91

19-21 Yard Winner Ryan Scott 90
22-24 Yard Winner Case Hardison 84

25-27 Yard Winner Jason French 73

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Cody Hinton 93

Class B Winner Matt Smelser 88
Class C Winner Jason French 84
Class D Winner Jackson Lewis 83



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 8 2025
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 65

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

5 3 TN Ashlyn Stafford 2303088 J D 97 97
1 2 TN Jonathan Taylor 2112984 J A 96 96
13 4 TN Savannah Young 2207719 SJ C 95 95

10 2 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J D 94 94

13 1 TN Cody Hinton 1771129 A 94 94
13 2 TN Thomas Young 2207718 J B 93 93
13 5 TN Jackson Lewis 2301571 C 93 93
1 4 TN Cole Palmer 2209545 J C 92 92
2 5 TN Cole Templeton 2209540 SJ D 92 92
3 2 TN Reid Mcmahan 2303083 J B 92 92
4 4 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ B 92 92
12 1 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J B 92 92

12 2 TN Jaxon C.
Bartholomew 2207431 J B 92 92

14 1 TN Carson George 1932527 B 92 92
3 1 TN Tyler Johnson 2070191 C 91 91
9 5 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 91 91
10 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 91 91
12 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 91 91
1 1 TN Jacob Taylor 2112983 C 90 90
11 3 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V D 90 90
1 5 TN Brock Hill 2070194 J C 89 89
3 4 TN Brock Mcmahan 2303082 SJ D 89 89
4 2 TN Dereck Gardner 2114722 SJ C 89 89
5 1 TN Trenton Stafford 2112993 B 89 89
12 4 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 89 89
14 2 TN Darrell Dacus 1858341 D 89 89
1 3 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J C 88 88
2 1 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J D 87 87
2 2 TN Kase Templeton 2209539 J D 87 87
9 3 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 J C 87 87
11 4 TX Jason G. French 9102191 B 87 87
2 4 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ D 86 86
7 3 TN Max Weaver 2412518 SJ D 86 86

10 5 TN Hudson
Grantham 2412509 SJ D 86 86

4 1 TN Jonah Hamblin 2209534 SJ D 84 84

7 1 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 84 84

2 3 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 SJ D 83 83

7 2 TN Luke Sullivan 2209562 SJ D 82 82
9 4 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ D 82 82
11 1 TN Cole Snider 2116733 J B 81 81
4 3 TN Jack Krull 2209536 SJ D 80 80
12 5 TN Bubba Burks 0517233 C 80 80

3 3 TN Jimmy D.
Stewart, III 2117994 J D 79 79



SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

4 5 TN David Goode 2411587 SJ D 79 79
5 4 TN Gunnar Timbs 2112990 J D 76 76

10 3 TN Cheyenne G.
Davidson 2304442 J D 75 75

3 5 TN Jonathan
Pfanstiel 2411528 SJ D 70 70

6 3 TN Beau A. Kesler 2518914 SJ D 68 68
10 4 TN Matthew Wiggins 2519080 J D 67 67
5 2 TN Everett Stanley 2518640 J D 66 66
11 5 TN Colton Barnes 2518975 SJ D 64 64

6 1 TN Noah J.
Kretchman 2518915 SJ D 62 62

8 5 TN Ethan Patrick 2519083 SJ D 62 62
8 3 TN Baker Wilkerson 2519081 SJ D 59 59
5 5 TN Jackson Stafford 2411529 SJ D 58 58
9 2 TN Carter Logan 2209535 SJ D 54 54
7 5 TN Hudson Webb 2519079 SJ D 52 52
8 1 TN Branch Coleman 2519078 SJ D 50 50
8 2 TN Cason Garrett 2519084 SJ D 50 50
11 2 TN Jack Deberry J D 50 50

6 2 TN Charlie
Mcwilliams 2518615 SJ D 49 49

6 4 TN Leo M. Rahilly 2519037 SJ D 41 41
7 4 TN Abby Crotwell 2412508 SJ D 21 21
8 4 TN Levi Read 2519082 SJ D 21 21

6 5 TN Walter D.
Smigelski 2518916 SJ D 17 17



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 8 2025
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 18

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
4 5 TN Savannah Young 2207719 SJ 19.0 91 91
3 5 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ 19.0 90 90

5 2 TN Jaxon C.
Bartholomew 2207431 J 19.0 89 89

5 5 TN Jackson Lewis 2301571 20.5 89 89
3 1 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J 19.0 88 88
4 4 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V 20.5 87 87
5 1 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J 20.0 87 87
5 4 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 21.0 87 87

4 1 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J 19.0 85 85

2 2 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J 23.0 84 84
4 3 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 J 19.0 84 84
3 2 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J 19.0 83 83

3 3 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 SJ 19.0 78 78

5 3 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J 21.0 77 77

4 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J 19.0 76 76
2 4 TX Jason G. French 9102191 25.0 73 73
3 4 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ 19.0 71 71
2 1 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 25.0 64 64



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 8 2025
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 20

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

4 2 TN Cody Hinton 1771129 A 93 93
3 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 88 88
3 5 TX Jason G. French 9102191 C 84 84
4 1 TN Jackson Lewis 2301571 D 83 83
2 4 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 82 82
3 2 TN Thomas Young 2207718 J D 82 82
1 5 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ B 75 75
1 4 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J D 72 72
1 1 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J D 71 71
1 2 TN Kase Templeton 2209539 J C 71 71
3 4 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 71 71

1 3 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 SJ D 70 70

2 3 TN Jack Krull 2209536 SJ D 69 69
4 3 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J C 68 68

4 4 TN Jaxon C.
Bartholomew 2207431 J C 65 65

2 1 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ D 64 64

2 5 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 63 63

3 3 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 J D 56 56

4 5 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J D 56 56

2 2 TN Cole Templeton 2209540 SJ D 53 53


